orm PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)  MB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008)	1 - 2008 <u>United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>
REC	270 572 30 PM 1: 46
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Tra.	527614cuments or the new address(es) below.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CBS Radio Stations Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No
	Name: Entercom Rochester, LLC
	Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 401 City Avenue, Suite 809
X Corporation- State: Delaware	City:Bala Cynwyd
Other	State:PA
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: United States Zip: 19004
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) November 30, 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship
X Assignment Merger	X Other LLC Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Security Agreement Change of Name	representative designation is attached: Yes I No
Other  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached? x Yes No
See	g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): attached
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Entercom Rochester, LLC	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 200
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 401 City Avenue, Suite 809	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City:Bala Cynwyd	8. Payment Information:
State: PA Zip: 19004	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number:	b. Deposit/Account Number
Fax Number:	19/91/2998 DBYRNE 99999919 1383797 Authorized User Name
Email Address:	— 01 FC:8521 AG 9G
9. Signature: //// ///////////////////////////////	11/30/2007 199.99 (Date
Signature Stephen A. Hildebrandt, Vice Presi	dent Total number of pages including cover 5
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:
Haile of Folder eighing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003863 FRAME: 0237

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

## **List of Trademark Registrations**

Registration No.
1383707
2836570
2345669
2345383
2357494

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003863 FRAME: 0238

## **ASSIGNMENT OF ROCHESTER TRADEMARKS**

This Assignment of Trademarks (this "Assignment") is made as of November 30, 2007 by CBS Radio Stations Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), to Entercom Rochester, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, with a place of business at 1515 Broadway, 46<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, New York 10036, is the owner of registrations for the trademarks that are identified in <u>Schedule A</u> ("Marks") and desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill and business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, with a place of business at 401 City Avenue, Suite 809, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania 19004, desires to obtain all of Assignor's rights in, to and under the Marks; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement"), dated as of August 18, 2006, between Assignor and Assignee's corporate parent, Entercom Communications Corp., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Entercom"), as assigned in part by Entercom to Assignee, Assignor has agreed to assign all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to accept such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, whether statutory or at common law, including all registrations and applications therefor, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill associated with such Marks in the operation of the business of radio broadcast stations.

This Assignment is intended to evidence the consummation of the transactions contemplated by the Purchase Agreement and is subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement. This Assignment is made without representation or warranty, except as provided in and by the Purchase Agreement. Nothing contained in this Assignment shall be construed to supersede, limit or qualify any provision of the Purchase Agreement. To the extent there is a conflict between the terms and provisions of this Assignment and the terms and provisions of the Purchase Agreement, the terms and provisions of the Purchase Agreement shall govern.

[Signature Page Follows]

244409

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003863 FRAME: 0239

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

CBS RADIO STATIONS INC.

By:

Joseph R. Janniello

Senior Vice President & Treasurer

Sworn to before me this

21 day of Novemby, 2007

Notary Public

JULIE BEHUNIAK

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 02BE6086953

Qualified in New York County

Commission Expires: 2/3/\_\_\_\_

## **SCHEDULE A**

MARK	REG. NO.
WCMF	Federal registration 1383707
96.5 WCMF THE ROCK STATION	New York state registration S-18149
RADIO FREE WEASE	Federal registration 2836570
	New York state registration S-18372
ROCHESTER'S CLASSIC ROCK	New York state registration S-16925
WPXY	Federal registration 2345669
KASPER	New York state registration S-17266
SUMMER JAM	New York state registration S-19605
WRMM	Federal registration 2345383
LITE 101.3	New York state registration S-16012
MAGIC 101.3	New York state registration S-16013
STAR 101.3	New York state registration S-16014
SUNNY 101.3	New York state registration S-16011
TONY & DEE's SEE MY SPIRIT SOAR	New York state registration S-17422
TONY & DEE's SPIRIT FUND	New York state registration S-17421
WISH 101.3	New York state registration S-16015
WZNE	Federal registration 2357494

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003863 FRAME: 0241



September 24, 2008

via U.S. Mail

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA, 22313-1450
Director of the USPTO

RE: TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Dear Sir or Madam,

Please find enclosed three Recordation Forms filled out to effect the conveyance of the specified marks from CBS Radio Stations, Inc to various subsidiaries of Entercom Communications Corp.

Kind Regards,

Mark C. Rose

Contracts Administrator & Legal Systems Coordinator

ETM:29713\_1.

RECORDED: 09/30/2008